| FORM P10-1594 .REC((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings | 04-06-19 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF GOMMERCE Patent and Trademack Office |
|--|--|--|--|
| General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement | ANK, ACB fka atives merger with operatives e Association Limited Partnership ed? DYes No | Name and address of Name: TRI VAL EVAL SUCCESSOR TO COMPANY Internal Address: 12667 A City: San Ramon Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Califo Other If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attal | APR - 2 1999 Icosta Bivd. A zip. 94583- 0587 rnia United States, a domestic ched: Yes No |
| ■ Other RELEASE AND REASSIGN Execution Date: March 29, 1998 | IMENT | (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es) | |
| Application number(s) or patent number A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | 3. Trademark Registration No.(s) a) 1360004 b) 753813 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed Mr. Sigi Hinojosa Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & You | orrespondence 6 | 5. Total number of applications a involved: | 2 |
| Internal Address: Street Address: 601 South Figueroa S City: Los Angeles State: California | treet, 24th Floor | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to an encount number: | |
| A/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000052 200052 1360004 FC:481 40.00 GP FC:482 25.00 CH | DO NOT USE TI | 20-0052 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa | ge if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. | | | |
| MR. SIGI HINOJOSA Name of Person Sign ng Christing E Wilsery To:al number of | Charles & | ature t, attachments, and document: | March 31, 1999 Date ΤΜΔΡΚ |

REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0721

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Assignment of Trademarks for Security, dated as of October 31, 1986, between Redwood Food Packing Company, now known as Tri Valley Growers (together with its successors and assigns, "Debtor"), and Sacramento Bank for Cooperatives ("Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 1987 at Reel 0553, Frame 0631 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Debtor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 2474, day of March, 1999.

CoBank, ACB, formerly known as National Bank for Cooperatives, successor in interest by merger with Sacramento Bank for Cooperatives

By:_

itle: <u>Vice</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0722

REDWOOD FOOD PACKING COMPANY

| Trademark | Registration | Registration | Expiration |
|--|--------------|----------------|----------------|
| | Number | Date | Date |
| Canada CHEF'S WOOD | 307893 | Nov. 1, 1985 | Nov. I, 2000 |
| Mexico CHEF'S WOOD | 303326 | June 28, 1984 | June 28, 1989 |
| United States CHEF'S WOOD REDWOOD INN | 1360004 | Sept. 17, 1985 | Sept. 17, 2005 |
| | 753813 | July 30, 1963 | July 30, 2003 |

TRADE-HARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0723

Payment for this is being made on Thomson & Thomson's Check Number 23917 for \$4,620.00
A copy of the check is attached to this assignment

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0724